way

P, TR Uiferd N9H, SReT (8070)

BID. / HER. /2021 / B\ 2 , PRAT R1id  30.03.2021
g fAfdsr & 75157
fgcha ffasr sz g

TR Uifed AT, SRET ERT AH 79 FERSIE fmm § araem Wil srmdt SRt/ weraanit
W e fofe o 2 Yege/ THANAR. AR AMeH X R I-MaRde (E-Tendring) & wraw & PRE amfya @

W ? =
@ &1 @l M yiehed A [ 3 | drRal | PRk gow ot
i ffer
1 | 29 o Wl A @) g aiffe o) PR - 20000/~ |01 9 | 1604.2021 ¥ ...

1. fAfaeT §-drageic (E-Tendring) @ wregw 9 & w5 oed |

2. fo1 Saart gRT TR wfes frm (W) @ R 38 @ a1l § agE & awY P A ReaT T 8 AYar R
uifere B (a1e) & A & fieg a1l R man &) 9= ARG wR 9 grrar 781 8 |

3. fAfaeT oG A @ 3egE SN B e B WRr SR T N volm A vl TR R o wEeT
Wéaammw(mﬁwﬁqmﬁﬁmmﬁmgéﬁswmz%ﬁ?awﬂmﬁmmaﬂamw,

SUTH THAD I B SEAGRI, JATR T T /4 . T ST, T T 0 QA Ry i

ST PR ¥ BN JIURE W HIAS AT Afyard 8|

ﬁﬁmmﬁéﬂﬁﬁ/ﬁmﬁhﬁﬁﬁmmlﬁ%ﬂwa?mmmﬁl

e yo sEwrioelin Bt v wed fifeei w frer @ fear wm

fomr T qam W/ st a1 oof WU & s wvY @ SRR wem SReRY @Y i

Mﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁﬁmﬁﬁuéﬁmaﬁmwa@mﬁ%wm@m

WWWW@%S@?@HM%WWWWW@WWW%WW@M

mﬂwﬁaﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁémﬁ/wﬁnméﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁmﬁmﬁﬁwﬁﬁaﬁaﬁ@rw@

©® N> o s

I AT O |
10. m%ﬁﬁm o @ fawqa uft TR wifte e et @ 39 e Www . korbamunicipal.in W 4 a8 ey
JureT B

11, mqawﬁwmmmwwmmﬁmaﬁwmél
| 12, SR o | FIT ITeve BN W & e R s




Date-Time Detail(a)

Dew  Time | Ome  Teme

e s e e T R e YA el S i i A " — o G
BOI2C21 | 1730 020N | 1400 fritsn Tandae

&—,ﬁ.\—,’,‘ >y - “ - & -—‘T SR ,“, — w,t P B - s -
0032021 | 1400 | 150421 | 17.30 |

B I . N JH; [ASPSS———"
7 160421 | 10.30 | - { - |
i |

| S S — DR

- KORBA (CG)
For, eommlulomr Korba (C.G.)

-




OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL"CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

Annual rate Contract of Hand Pump Material for Nagar Nigam Korba
&

SN DESCRIPTION UNIT QTyY Rate |
1 [Axle Washer for prevailing. kg 1
2 |Ball Bearing ISI Mark 620 z for all type pump IS : 6455/72 No -
3 |Bearing spacer : No :
4 |Bolts for cover M 12 X 20 for all type of pumps ISI Mark IS : 2016/67 No
5 |Chain with coupling for all type of pumps IS : 14103/94 No 1
6 [Check valve guide for Mark Il hand pump as pe ISI Mark spare IS No

:14102/1994 N 1
7 |Check valve seat for Mark Il hand pump as pe ISI Mark spare 1S 0
:14102/94 .
8 [Connecting rod 3 mitr legth 12 mm dia for all type of pumps IS : No
14103/94 : N 1
9 |Cylinder assembly complete with nitrile rubber parts and brass liner o
for Mark 11 deep well hand pump consisting of I1SI Mark spares.
10 [Cylinder body with brass liner ISI Mark spare with IS : 14101/94 No 1
11 |Follower for mark |l pump as per IS| Mark spare IS : 14102/1994 No :Il
12 |Front cover hot deep galvenized for Mark Il hand pump ISI Mark No
spare with 1S : 14103/94. -
13 [Handle assembly complate with bearing axle, chain nut and washer No
for ISI Mark spare . 1
14 [Handle axle for all type of pumps IS : 14105/94 No
15 |Handle without bearing and chain for Mark Il hand pump ISI Mark No 1
spare with 1S : 14103/94 ‘
16 |Head assembly complate with handle assembly cover &amp; third No 1
plate for mark Il pumps consisting of mark spare.
17 |Hexagonal bolt M 12 X 40 for all type of pumps ISI Mark 1S : 1363/84 kg 1
18 |Hexagonal coupler M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for all type of pumps ISI Mark No 1
IS : 14103/94.
19 |Hexagonal nut M 12 X 15 X 1.75 for all type of pumps I1SI Mark IS : kg 1
1363/84.

20 [High tensile bolt M 10 X 40 all type of pumps ISI Mark IS : 1364/34. kg 1

21 |Lower valve assembly comprising of rubber seat retainer check valve No 1
IS| Mark spare.

22 |Nitrile rubber sealing No 1
23 [Nylon nut M 10 X1.5 for all type pump |SI Mark with IS : 7002/72 kg 1

24 |Plunger rod SS for hand pump ISI Mark spare with IS :  14105/94 No 1

25 |Plunger yoke body for hand pump ISI Mark spare with 1S : No 1

14105/94

26 |Pump bucket for nitrile for all type of pumps IS : 14104/94 No 1

27 |Pump bucket for Leather Sakti No 1

28 [Reducer cap painted fof India Mark Il pump ISI Mark spare with IS : No 1

14101/94
29 |Rubber seat retainer for Mark || pumps as per ISI Mark spares IS : No 1
14102/94

30 |Rubber seating for lower valve for all type of pumps IS : 14104/95 No 1

31 |Rubber seating for upper valve for all type of pumps IS : 14104/96 No 1

32 |Sealing ring for nitrile rubber for all type of pumps IS : 14104/96 No 1

33 |Spacer for Nitrile rubber pump bucket for Mark Il pump a

s per ISI
Mark spare IS : 14102/96 pump as p No 1
34 |8tand assembly galvenized normal IS| Mark s i
a
14103/98 pares with IS No 1




R &

2 |Stand assembly galvenized telescopic ISI Mark spares with IS No 1
| 14103/96
36 |. “ird plate galvenized for mark 1l handpumps ISI mark spares with No 1
IS 14103/96
37 |Uppefvaive assembly suitable nitrile bucket comrprising of plunger No 1
yoke body upper valve spacer and follower Mark Il Consisting of IS|
Mark spares.
38 |Upper valve guide with rubber seating for Mark || pumps as per IS| No 1
Mark spare IS : 14102/96
39 |Washer electro galvenized I1SI Mark. kg 1
40 |Water tank assembly complate for Mark || deep well hand pump No 1
consisting of ISI Mark spares.
41 |ISI Mark Socket seamless 32 fig 4.28 hot - deep GIIS 2062 No 1
42 |Spacer for axle pin kg 1
43 [Hexgonal Socket 12 X 50 mm kg 1
44 |Pump bucket of leather shakfj mark each 1
45 |G.l. pipe 32 mm dia 3 Rm each RUNNING 1
METRE
46 |G.I. Socket 32 mm dia each 1
47 |Pipe Wrench (Taparia / Everest / Jhalani as per IS| marked each 1
a) size - 14"
48 |b) size - 18" each 1
49 [c) size - 24" each 1
50 |d) size - 36" each 1
51 [G.I. Reducer socket ISI marked each 1
a)11/4" X11/2"
52 |Safeda (Best Quality ) kg 1
93 [Tefflon tape (Best Quality ) 25 Rm each coil each 1
94 |Emery paper (Standard size) each 1
595 |Sand paper (Standard size) each 1
56 [Die set 12 mm dia (Taparia , Everest) Set 1
57 |Die set 32 mm - 50mm dia (Taparia , Everest) Set 1
58 |D. Spanner set Set 1
99 |Ring Spanner Set Set 1
60 [Hexa Frame No 1
61 [Hexa blade double cutter No 1
62 |Combination Plair size 200mm No 1
63 |Collumn Pipe Including Socket Make Kisan/Finolex RUNNING 1
METRE
64 |a) 15 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
METRE
65 |b) 20 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
METRE
66 |c) 25 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
METRE
67 |d) 32 mm dia (3 mtr long) RUNNING 1
METRE
68 |liquid solvent 200ml (for PVC/UPVC Pipe) No 1

A e "




